Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards on behalf of Services Sector Division Council (SSDC)

From : director@iima.ac.in

Fri, Aug 04, 2023 11:05 AM @1 attachment

भारतीय मानक ब्युरो

Date: 01 August 2023

उपमोक्ता मामले. खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक **BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS** Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

वेतरण मंत्रालय

Subject : Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards on behalf of Services Sector Division Council (SSDC)

To: Services Sector Department <ssd@bis.gov.in>

Approved.



Prof. Bharat Bhasker | प्रोफेसर भारत भास्कर Director | निदेशक Phone / दूरभाष: +91-79 71524848 / 4845 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AHMEDABAD | भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान अहमदाबाद Website | Twitter | Facebook | YouTube | Podcast | Instagram | Apple iTunes | LinkedI Notice: This email's content and any files sent with the email may have information that is privileged and/or confidential. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for transmitting it to the intended recipient, please do not disseminate or publish this email; notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments that it may contain. The Institute does not accept responsibility for any damage that may arise from the use of this email and its attachments.

हिंदी हमारी राजभाषा है, कृपया इसका अधिकतम प्रयोग करें।

On Wed, Aug 2, 2023 at 1:03 PM Services Sector Department <<u>ssd@bis.gov.in</u>> wrote:



Our Ref: SSD 02/SSDC

To,

Prof. Bharat Bhasker, Chairperson, Service Sector Divisional Council (SSDC)

आदरणीय महोदय. Respected Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule 5 of Rule 22 of the Bureau of Indian Standards Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the following Draft Indian Standard, finalized by the Travel, Tourism & Hospitality Related Services Sectional Committee, SSD 02, and its Chairperson in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Service Sector Division Council and recorded in attached mail from the chairman of the committee.

S. No.	IS/Doc No.	Title
1.	SSD 2 (21832)/ISO 21620:2021 (Identical To: ISO 21620:2021)	Tourism and related services — Heritage hotels Equipment and service requirements
2.	SSD 2 (21843)/ISO 23405:2022 (Identical To: ISO 23405:2022)	Tourism and related services – Sustainable tourism - Principles, vocabulary and model

As decided in the 14th meeting of Travel, Tourism and Hospitality Services Committee, SSD 02, held on 15 March 2023 (minutes of the meeting attached), the approval of the Chairperson of SSD 02 was obtained for publication of the above finalized documents as Indian standard.

A copy of the approval of the Chairperson of Travel, Tourism & Hospitality Related Services Sectional Committee, SSD 02 regarding the publication of the above finalized documents is enclosed for your kind reference.

It is requested to kindly accord your approval for the adoption of the draft as Indian Standard on behalf of the Service Sector Division Council (SSDC).

Thanking you

Encls: As above

सादर,

(S. K. Kanojia) Scientist-F & Head (Service Sector Department) Tele/Fax: 011-23232171 Email: ssd@bis.gov.in

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval for adoption of the above draft as Indian Standard.

Chairperson, Services Sector Division Council.

BIS U.O. No. SSD 02/ Dated 01 August 2023

Approved

(Professor Bharat Bhasker) Chairman, SSDC